501816137 02/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/16/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William H. Porter	01/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.H. Porter
Street Address:	4240 North 136th Avenue
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6408594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)985-5999

 Phone:
 312-985-5562

 Email:
 mkitz@clarkhill.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James A. O'Malley

Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36677/147218

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. O'Malley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_6408594#page1.tif source=Assignment_6408594#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027683 FRAME: 0218

OF \$40.00 6408594

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM H. PORTER (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), invented and owned at the time of his death certain new and useful improvements in REINFORCED STRUCTURAL INSULATED PANELS WITH PLASTIC IMPREGNATED PAPER FACINGS, for which a United States patent application was filed on the 16th day of June, 1999, as United States Application No. 09/334,233, and for which Letters Patent of the United States issued on the 25th day of June, 2002, as United States Letters Patent No. 6,408,594; and

WHEREAS, W.H. PORTER, INC., a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business at 4240 North 136th Avenue, Holland, Michigan 49424 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of June 16, 1999, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that ASSIGNOR may have or may have acquired under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree that he will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

In witness whereof, I have	e hereunto set my hand and seal, this day of
By	and the state of t
	me: Cynthia McKean
and one	le: Personal Representative for the Estate of William H. Porter
named Cynthia McKean, to me p nune pro tune assignment as the p	2013, before me personally came the above ersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing personal representative for the estate of William H. Porter, who cuted the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set
ioin.	2
(Notarial Seal)	<u> </u>
	Notally 1 dolle

SUMM RAUTYO MOTHAY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME COUNTY OF KENT (NY COMMISSION EXPRESS JULY 18,2013 ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF KENT

RECORDED: 02/10/2012